
Official Box Score - Final

Clemson at Notre Dame

03/20/2026 at Frank Eck Stadium (South Bend, IN)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

Clemson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0

4 2 6

Notre Dame 0 0 1 1 0 0 4 0 X

6

5 3 2

Win: Radel,Jack (3-1) Loss: Knaak,Aidan (0-3) Save: None.

Clemson 0 (18-5; 1-3ACC )

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

23 Purify,Jarren

2B

4 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0

99 Savoie,Nate

LF

4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

04 McCladdie,Tryston

CF

4 0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 1

09 Jarrell,Jacob

C

4 0 0 0 0 3 9 1 0 1

16 Gaffney,Luke

1B

4 0 1 0 0 0 8 0 1 0

03 Dalley,Ty

RF

4 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1

05 Crighton,Jack

DH

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

08 Lichtenberger,Tyler

SS

3 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 1 1

21 Dillard,Jay

3B

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0

19 Knaak,Aidan

P

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 LeGuernic,Justin (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

20 Dvorsky,Nathan (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 33 0 4 0 0 8 24 10 2 6

BATTING

GDP: Crighton.

Team RISP: 0-6.

BASERUNNING

SB: McCladdie [9].

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Lichtenberger, Gaffney, Purify). PB: Jarrell.

Notre Dame 6 (12-6; 4-3ACC )

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

10 Berkland,Drew

CF

4 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

11 Coy,Noah

SS

4 0 0 0 0 2 0 5 1 0

19 Quatrani,Mark

C

3 0 0 0 1 1 8 0 0 0

15 Watters,Bino

LF

3 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 1

22 Brzustewicz,Parker

1B

3 1 1 1 1 1 11 1 0 0

55 Johnson,Davis

DH

2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

1  Lee,Jayce

RF

3 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1

3  Barth,Mason

2B

2 2 1 1 0 1 1 3 1 0

13 Zee,Jamie

3B

3 1 1 3 0 1 1 5 1 0

27 Radel,Jack

P

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 27 6 5 5 2 10 27 14 3 2

BATTING

2B: Berkland [6] (off Knaak).

HR: Barth [2] (3rd, 0 out, RBI off Knaak); Zee [3] (7th, 1 out, RBI off LeGuernic)

TB: Barth 4; Berkland 2; Zee 4. SH: Johnson. HBP: Watters [2]; Barth [5]. GDP:

Brzustewicz.

Team RISP: 3-8.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Brzustewicz, Zee).

CLEM

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

19 Knaak,Aidan (L) 5.0 3 2 1 1 8 19 18 85 52

33 LeGuernic,Justin (6) 2.0 2 4 4 1 1 10 7 31 19

20 Dvorsky,Nathan (8) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 18 12

Totals 8.0 5 6 5 2 10 32 27 134 83

WP: Knaak [3]. HB: Dvorsky [1]; LeGuernic [2].

GO-FO: Knaak 3-4; LeGuernic 3-1; Dvorsky 1-0.

ND

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

27 Radel,Jack (W) 9.0 4 0 0 0 8 33 33 117 88

Totals 9.0 4 0 0 0 8 33 33 117 88

WP: Radel [1].

GO-FO: Radel 13-5.

Umpires: HP: Brandon Cooper; 1B: Brian Miller; 2B: Joseph Blumenauer; 3B: David Bailey.

First Pitch: 4:32 PM. Duration:2:16.

Attendance: 703

Weather: Temp: 66F



THIS

INNING R H E L

CLEM 0 1 0 1

ND 0 1 0 1

Play By Play (Full) - Final

Clemson at Notre Dame

03/20/2026 at Frank Eck Stadium (South Bend, IN)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

Clemson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0

4 2 6

Notre Dame 0 0 1 1 0 0 4 0 X

6

5 3 2

Clemson starters:

23/2b/Purify,Jarren; 99/lf/Savoie,Nate; 04/cf/McCladdie,Tryston; 09/c/Jarrell,Jacob; 16/1b/Gaffney,Luke; 03/rf/Dalley,Ty; 05/dh/Crighton,Jack;

08/ss/Lichtenberger,Tyler; 21/3b/Dillard,Jay; 19/p/Knaak,Aidan;

Notre Dame starters:

10/cf/Berkland,Drew; 11/ss/Coy,Noah; 19/c/Quatrani,Mark; 15/lf/Watters,Bino; 22/1b/Brzustewicz,Parker; 55/dh/Johnson,Davis; 1/rf/Lee,Jayce;

3/2b/Barth,Mason; 13/3b/Zee,Jamie; 27/p/Radel,Jack;

1st Inning

Top of 1st - CLEM batting

Purify,Jarren struck out swinging (1-2 FFFBS).

Savoie,Nate struck out swinging (3-2 SBBSBS).

McCladdie,Tryston singled to center field (0-0).

McCladdie,Tryston stole second base.

Jarrell,Jacob struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS).

Bottom of 1st - ND batting

Berkland,Drew doubled up the middle (2-1 KBB).

Coy,Noah struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBFFS).

Quatrani,Mark grounded out, ss to 1b (0-1 K).

Berkland,Drew advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Watters,Bino popped up to ss (3-2 BSFBFB).

2nd Inning

Top of 2nd - CLEM batting

Gaffney,Luke singled to right field (2-2 BFKBF).

Dalley,Ty singled to left field (1-2 BSS); Gaffney,Luke advanced to second base.

Crighton,Jack grounded into double play, 3b to 1b [PO: 5-5] (0-1 K); Gaffney,Luke out at 3B on the play, 3b;

Dalley,Ty advanced to second base.

Lichtenberger,Tyler struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS).

Bottom of 2nd - ND batting

Brzustewicz,Parker struck out looking (3-2 BKBKBFK).

Johnson,Davis struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-2 SSFS).



THIS

INNING R H E L

CLEM 0 2 0 1

ND 0 0 0 0

THIS

INNING R H E L

CLEM 0 0 1 1

ND 1 1 0 0

THIS

INNING R H E L

CLEM 0 0 1 1

ND 1 1 1 1

Lee,Jayce grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0).

3rd Inning

Top of 3rd - CLEM batting

Dillard,Jay flied out to rf (0-1 K).

Purify,Jarren reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Zee,Jamie (E5) (0-1 F).

Savoie,Nate grounded out, ss to 1b (0-2 SF); Purify,Jarren advanced to second base.

McCladdie,Tryston grounded out, 2b to 1b (3-1 FBBB).

Bottom of 3rd - ND batting

Barth,Mason homered to center field (407 ft), RBI (0-1 S).

Zee,Jamie struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS).

Berkland,Drew flied out to rf (2-1 BBK).

Coy,Noah struck out swinging (1-2 BKSFS).

4th Inning

Top of 4th - CLEM batting

Jarrell,Jacob struck out swinging (1-2 SKBFFFFS).

Gaffney,Luke grounded out, 3b to ss to 1b (0-1 F).

Dalley,Ty reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Barth,Mason (E4) (0-0).

Dalley,Ty advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Crighton,Jack flied out to cf (1-0 B).

Bottom of 4th - ND batting

Quatrani,Mark walked (3-2 BSSBBB).

Watters,Bino reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 FB); Quatrani,Mark out at second base, 3b to ss; Watters,Bino

advanced from to second base on play and a throwing error by Lichtenberger,Tyler (E6).

Brzustewicz,Parker singled to shallow right field, RBI (2-1 BKB); Watters,Bino scored from second base,

unearned; Brzustewicz,Parker advanced to second base on the throw.

Johnson,Davis struck out looking (1-2 BSFK).

Brzustewicz,Parker advanced to third base on a passed ball.

Lee,Jayce struck out swinging (3-2 SBKBBS).



THIS

INNING R H E L

CLEM 0 0 1 1

ND 0 0 0 0

THIS

INNING R H E L

CLEM 0 0 0 0

ND 0 0 0 0

5th Inning

Top of 5th - CLEM batting

Lichtenberger,Tyler grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0).

Dillard,Jay grounded out, ss to 1b (0-2 FK).

Purify,Jarren reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Coy,Noah (E6) (3-1 BBFB).

Savoie,Nate reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BF); Purify,Jarren out at second base, ss to 2b.

Bottom of 5th - ND batting

Barth,Mason struck out looking (3-2 BKBBSFK).

Zee,Jamie flied out to rf (1-0 B).

Berkland,Drew flied out to cf (2-2 BBFF).

6th Inning

Top of 6th - CLEM batting

McCladdie,Tryston struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS).

Jarrell,Jacob struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS).

Gaffney,Luke grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 6th - ND batting

CLEM pitching change: LeGuernic,Justin replaces Knaak,Aidan.

Coy,Noah grounded out, p to 1b (0-1 K).

Quatrani,Mark grounded out, ss to 1b (3-1 BBBK).

Watters,Bino struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS).

7th Inning

Top of 7th - CLEM batting

Dalley,Ty flied out to lf (0-1 F).

Crighton,Jack grounded out, ss to 1b (2-1 BFB).

Lichtenberger,Tyler grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-2 FS).

Bottom of 7th - ND batting

Brzustewicz,Parker walked (3-1 KBBBB).

Johnson,Davis sacrifice bunt, 3b to 1b (0-0); Brzustewicz,Parker advanced to second base.

Lee,Jayce singled to first base (1-2 KBK); Brzustewicz,Parker advanced from second base, scored on play

and an error by Gaffney,Luke (E3).

Barth,Mason hit by pitch (0-0 B); Lee,Jayce advanced to second base.



THIS

INNING R H E L

CLEM 0 0 0 0

ND 4 2 1 0

THIS

INNING R H E L

CLEM 0 0 0 0

ND 0 0 0 0

THIS

INNING R H E L

CLEM 0 1 0 1

Zee,Jamie homered to right field, 3RBI (0-2 KF); Lee,Jayce scored from second base; Barth,Mason scored

from first base.

Berkland,Drew flied out to cf (2-0 BB).

Coy,Noah grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-2 KF).

8th Inning

Top of 8th - CLEM batting

Dillard,Jay grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-2 KKF).

Purify,Jarren struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS).

Savoie,Nate flied out to lf (1-2 SBSFF).

Bottom of 8th - ND batting

CLEM pitching change: Dvorsky,Nathan replaces LeGuernic,Justin.

Quatrani,Mark struck out swinging (3-2 SBBBFS).

Watters,Bino hit by pitch (2-2 SBBKFFFFFFB).

Brzustewicz,Parker grounded into double play, 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Watters,Bino out at 2B on the play, 2b to ss.

9th Inning

Top of 9th - CLEM batting

McCladdie,Tryston singled through the right side of the infield (1-0 B).

Jarrell,Jacob flied out to lf (0-2 SKFF).

Gaffney,Luke grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-1 BK); McCladdie,Tryston advanced to second base.

Dalley,Ty grounded out, 1b to p (2-1 BSB).



Scoring Innings - Final

Clemson at Notre Dame

03/20/2026 at Frank Eck Stadium (South Bend, IN)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

Clemson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0

4 2 6

Notre Dame 0 0 1 1 0 0 4 0 X

6

5 3 2

Clemson starters:

23/2b/Purify,Jarren; 99/lf/Savoie,Nate; 04/cf/McCladdie,Tryston; 09/c/Jarrell,Jacob; 16/1b/Gaffney,Luke; 03/rf/Dalley,Ty; 05/dh/Crighton,Jack;

08/ss/Lichtenberger,Tyler; 21/3b/Dillard,Jay; 19/p/Knaak,Aidan;

Notre Dame starters:

10/cf/Berkland,Drew; 11/ss/Coy,Noah; 19/c/Quatrani,Mark; 15/lf/Watters,Bino; 22/1b/Brzustewicz,Parker; 55/dh/Johnson,Davis; 1/rf/Lee,Jayce;

3/2b/Barth,Mason; 13/3b/Zee,Jamie; 27/p/Radel,Jack;

Bottom of 3rd - ND batting

Barth,Mason homered to center field (407 ft), RBI (0-1 S).

Zee,Jamie struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS).

Berkland,Drew flied out to rf (2-1 BBK).

Coy,Noah struck out swinging (1-2 BKSFS).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - ND batting

Quatrani,Mark walked (3-2 BSSBBB).

Watters,Bino reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 FB); Quatrani,Mark out at second base, 3b to ss; Watters,Bino advanced from to second base

on play and a throwing error by Lichtenberger,Tyler (E6).

Brzustewicz,Parker singled to shallow right field, RBI (2-1 BKB); Watters,Bino scored from second base, unearned; Brzustewicz,Parker

advanced to second base on the throw.

Johnson,Davis struck out looking (1-2 BSFK).

Brzustewicz,Parker advanced to third base on a passed ball.

Lee,Jayce struck out swinging (3-2 SBKBBS).

1 R, 1 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 7th - ND batting

Brzustewicz,Parker walked (3-1 KBBBB).

Johnson,Davis sacrifice bunt, 3b to 1b (0-0); Brzustewicz,Parker advanced to second base.

Lee,Jayce singled to first base (1-2 KBK); Brzustewicz,Parker advanced from second base, scored on play and an error by Gaffney,Luke

(E3).

Barth,Mason hit by pitch (0-0 B); Lee,Jayce advanced to second base.

Zee,Jamie homered to right field, 3RBI (0-2 KF); Lee,Jayce scored from second base; Barth,Mason scored from first base.

Berkland,Drew flied out to cf (2-0 BB).

Coy,Noah grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-2 KF).

4 R, 2 H, 1 E, 0 LOB.



Clemson at Notre Dame

03/20/2026 at Frank Eck Stadium (South Bend, IN)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

Clemson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0

4 2 6

Notre Dame 0 0 1 1 0 0 4 0 X

6

5 3 2

CLEMSON SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #23 Purify, Jarren 2b 4 0 0 0

2 #99 Savoie, Nate lf 4 0 0 0

3 #04 McCladdie, Tryston cf 4 0 2 0

4 #09 Jarrell, Jacob c 4 0 0 0

5 #16 Gaffney, Luke 1b 4 0 1 0

6 #03 Dalley, Ty rf 4 0 1 0

7 #05 Crighton, Jack dh 3 0 0 0

8 #08 Lichtenberger, Tyler ss 3 0 0 0

9 #21 Dillard, Jay 3b 3 0 0 0

Totals 33 0 4 0

Runs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hits 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4

Errors 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3

LOB 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 6

CLEM

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

19 Knaak,Aidan (L) 5.0 3 2 1 1 8 19 18 85 52

33 LeGuernic,Justin (6) 2.0 2 4 4 1 1 10 7 31 19

20 Dvorsky,Nathan (8) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 18 12

Totals 8.0 5 6 5 2 10 32 27 134 83

WP: Knaak [3]. HB: Dvorsky [1]; LeGuernic [2].

GO-FO: Knaak 3-4; LeGuernic 3-1; Dvorsky 1-0.
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Clemson at Notre Dame

03/20/2026 at Frank Eck Stadium (South Bend, IN)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

Clemson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0

4 2 6

Notre Dame 0 0 1 1 0 0 4 0 X

6

5 3 2

NOTRE DAME SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #10 Berkland, Drew cf 4 0 1 0

2 #11 Coy, Noah ss 4 0 0 0

3 #19 Quatrani, Mark c 3 0 0 0

4 #15 Watters, Bino lf 3 1 0 0

5 #22 Brzustewicz, Parker 1b 3 1 1 1

6 #55 Johnson, Davis dh 2 0 0 0

7 #1 Lee, Jayce rf 3 1 1 0

8 #3 Barth, Mason 2b 2 2 1 1

9 #13 Zee, Jamie 3b 3 1 1 3

Totals 27 6 5 5

Runs 0 0 1 1 0 0 4 0 6

Hits 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 5

Errors 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2

LOB 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

ND

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

27 Radel,Jack (W) 9.0 4 0 0 0 8 33 33 117 88

Totals 9.0 4 0 0 0 8 33 33 117 88

WP: Radel [1].

GO-FO: Radel 13-5.
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